CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO.

Ridgeway Drainage Improvements

F-1 (Final)

BiD NO. 2024-021PW

CITY OF TUPELO

DATE: 12/12/23
CONTRACT FOR:
PROJECT NO.:
OWNER:
CONTRACTOR:

Cary Construction Services, LLC

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Description of Changes

{Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached)

DECREASE
in Contract Price

INCREASE
in Contract Price

UNIT C.0.
IPTH
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE BT
SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN OF COSTS / SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
TOTALS| § 48,213.04 | 8 -
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE ($48,213.04)
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGES: This change order is necessary in order to provide the final adjustment to quantites that is required to

complete the project in accordance with the project requirements set forth in the Contract Documents.
Adjustments were necessary to various pay items based on field conditions and impacts of weather, etc.

Original Contract Price:

Previous Change Order(s) Amount;
The amount of the Contract will be INCREASED by the Sum Of:

The Contract Total Including this and previous Change Orders Will Be:

The Contract Period Provided for Completion Will Be

Accepted

Recommended

Accepted

423,305.56

Dollars $ (48,213.04)
Dollars $ 375,082.52

(Increased) {Docreased) {nchanged): 63 Days.
This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.
{Owner) (Date)
Dh'—bw 10/26/24
; (Owner's Architect/Engineer) {Date)
/ 7 (Contracior) ( (Date}



CHANGE ORDER #F-1 (FINAL SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES)
RIDGEWAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BID NQ. 2024-021PW
CONTRACTOR: CARY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSiPPI

'L%M DESCRIPTION ;ﬁ unir funrprice | COTRACT E'iff[% FINAL TOTAL | €.0 F-1 TOTAL

1 |MOBILIZATION 1 LS 32225000 |5 2225000 | 100 |$% 22,250.00 $0.00

2 |CLEARING & GRUBBING 1 LS 5425000 |8 4,250 00 1.00 $ 4,250 00 $0.00

3 |REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 102 SY $11.03 (s 1,125.06 | 13400 |3 1,478 02 $352 96

4 |REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONC JUNCTION BOX 3 EA $900.00 |8 450000 300 |S 2,70000 | ($1,800 00)
$ |REMOVAL OF EXISTING GRATE INLET 3 EA §900.00 |$ 450000 | 500 |8 4,500 00 $0 00

6 |REMOVAL OF 36" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE 627 LF $14.50 H 9,081 50 | 627.00 |8 5,098 .50 $000

7 |REMOVAL OF 36" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE 200 LF £14,50 8§ 2,90000 | 20000 |8 2,900 60 50 00

8 |REMOVAL OF 15" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE 29 LF 51450 |8 42050 | 2900 |% 420 50 2000

9 |REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING WOOD FENCE 78 LF $22.00 |3 L71600 | 78300 |§ 1,716 00 0 0O

10 |REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES 1 E4A | $4,000.00 |3 400000 100 |% 4,600 00 $0 00

11 [SAWCUTTING 91 LF $1250 (s 1,137.50 | 9100 |3 1,137 50 $0.00

[2 |CRUSHED STONE BASE MATERIAL 16 TONS | $52.50 5 34000 | 2400 |$ 1,260:00 $420.00
13 |GRANULAR RCP PIPE TRENCH STABILIZATION 150 cY 35250 § 787500 | 15000 |§ 7,875.00 $0 60

14 |BORROW EXCAVATION 225 cy 2600 |3 585000 | 18500 |8 4,81000 | ($1,040 00}
15 |EXCESS EXCAVATION 100 CcY 31600 |5 160000 | 6500 |§ 1,040 00 (560 00)
16 |36" RCP DRAINAGE PIPE 24 LF 512200 |s 292800 | 2400 |§ 2,928 00 3000

17 |58" X 36" RCAP DRAINAGE PIPE 792 LF $24200 |$ 151,66400| 79200 |$ 19166400 $000

18 |S8" X 36" R.C FLARED END SECTION 1 EA | $2,450.00 |3 245000 100 |8% 2,450 00 50 00

19 |7 X 3 REINFORCED CONCRETE GRATE INLET 5 EA | $5700.00 |s 28,50000| S00 |§ 28,500 00 $0.00
20 |R C JUNCTION BOX, PER PLANS i EA | $5400.00 |3% 540000 | 300 |8 1620000 | $10,800 00
21 |16" STEEL CASING FOR SANITARY SEWER 16 LF $260.00 | 416000 | 1600 |§ 4,160 00 %000

22 |COMNCRETE, CLASS B 5 CcY 31,750.00 |5 8,750 00 B OO s 14,000 04} £5,250 00
23 |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 102 sY $74.00 5 7,54800 | 13400 % 9,916 00 $2,368 00
24 |CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES 3 EA $1,500.00 |s 450000 500 |§ 1,500 00 $3,000.00
25 |SOLM} $ODDING 3250 5Y $6.00 3 19,500 00 | 2,91600 | $ 17,496 00 ($2,004 00)
26 |LANDSCAPING 1 LS | 5250000 |38 250000 100 S 2,500 00 $0.00
27 |TEMPORARAY FENCING / BARRIER [ LS | $3,3500.00 | 3,50000| 100 |§ 3,500 00 $0.00

28 |EROSION CONTROL 1 1S | $4,850.00 |3 485000 100 |8 4,850 00 3000

29  |UTILTY REALIGNMENT / ADJUSTMENTS 1 LS |B1500000 |s 15,000 0O 0.00 5 - {$15,000 00)
30 |CONTINGENCY 1 LS |$50,00000 s  so0c000| o0cO |$ - ($50,000.00)

TOTALS $423,305.56 $£375,092.52 ($48,213.04)




