
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Chuck Williams, Public Works Director 

DATE October 29, 2024 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL FINAL CLOSE OUT CHANGE ORDER 

BID 2024-021PW RIDGEWAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - CW 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting approval of the Final Closeout Change Order for Bid No. 2024-021PW 

Ridgeway Drainage Improvements. 

 

Original Contract Price - $423,305.56 

Less Change Order F1 – ($48,213.04) 

Final Contract Total  - $375,092.52 

 

The contract period of completion increased by 63 days.  

 


